

Questions and Answers for
Reimagining Juvenile Reintegration Centers in El Salvador
INL22CA0038-WHPELSAL-JUVREINTCTRS-042622
Date: May 16, 2022

Question 1:

Does the budget range from \$100,000 to \$200,000 for total costs (including indirect) or direct costs only?

INL Response:

According to the NOFO, the total budget available for this project is \$200,000.00, therefore the total budget for proposals ranges from \$100,000 to \$200,000 including indirect costs.

Question 2:

Are the Change Map, Performance Indicator Reference Sheet, and Timeline counted in the Proposal Narrative 20-page limit?

INL Response:

No, these are in addition to the required 20-page limit.

Question 3:

Is this NOFO a response to a long-term strategy by INL? If so, where can we find INL's summary and/or strategy document on El Salvador?

INL Response:

INL is in the process of developing a Juvenile Justice strategy. This NOFO is part of an initial assessment. The U.S. government's Integrated Country Strategy for El Salvador can be found on the State Department website.

Question 4:

How does INL anticipate that the recent and/or continued mass arrests of presumed gang members, and the potential extension/s of the anti-gang emergency decree, will affect the project?

INL Response:

INL is continually monitoring the developments during state of exception in El Salvador as they relate to current and planned programming and will work closely with the chosen implementer to adjust the project as necessary in response to changing political conditions.